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	TYPE OF ENGINE
	DACIA

102
	DACIA 

106
	DAEWOO

1,6 l DOHC
	RENAULT

F8Q A6
	RENAULT

F8Q 37

	Displacement
	1397
	1557
	1598
	1870
	1870

	No. of cylinders
	4 - line
	4 - line
	4 - line
	4 - line
	4 - line

	Compression ratio
	8.5 :1
	9.25 : 1
	9.5 : 1
	21.5 :1
	20.5 :1

	Bore & stroke (mm)
	76 x 77
	77 x 83.6
	79 x 81.5
	80 x 93
	80 x 93

	Aspiration
	Natural
	Natural
	Natural
	Natural
	Turbo charger

	Max. output kW (hp)
	42.6 (58)
	53 (72)
	77 (105)
	47 (65)
	67.7 (92)

	R.p.m. at max. output
	5000
	5000
	5800
	4500
	4250

	Max torque Nm
	100
	122
	145
	118
	182

	R.p.m. at max torque
	3500
	2500
	3800
	2250
	2250

	Fuel system
	carburetor
	carburetor
	Multipoint injection
	Multipoint injection
	Multipoint injection

	Fuel
	Leaded petrol
	Leaded petrol
	unleaded petrol
	Diesel oil
	Diesel oil

	EXHAUST SYSTEM
	-
	Catalytic converter U.E.C.6000 SUA
	Catalytic converter U.E.C.6000 SUA
	Catalytic converter Renault
	Catalytic converter BOSAL

	TRANSMISSION
	 

	Wheel drive
	Permanent 4 x 2 rear / part time 4 x 4

	Gear box
	4+1 synchronized DACIA or 5+1 synchronized DACIA
	5+1 synchronized RENAULT

	Ratio: 1st
	4.376
	3.818
	4.090

	Ratio: 2nd
	2.455
	2.235
	2.176

	Ratio: 3rd
	1.514
	1.478
	1.409

	Ratio: 4th
	1.000
	1.036
	0.970

	Ratio: 5th 
	-
	0.763
	0.783

	Ratio: Rev 
	3.680
	3.076
	2.090

	Transfer box
	2 unsynchronized

	Ratio: Normal
	1.047

	Ratio: Low
	2.249

	Clutch
	Single dry disc, cable control

	Front axle
	Independent

	Rear axle
	Rigid

	Final drive ratio
	4.55
	5.14

	SUSPENSION
	 

	Front
	Coil springs & shock absorbers

	Rear
	Leaf springs & shock absorbers
	Coil springs & shock absorbers

	WHEELS
	6 JJ x 15

	TYRES
	195R15

	BRAKES
	Hydraulic, dual circuit, power assisted

	Front
	Discs
	Ventilated discs

	Rear
	Drums

	Parking
	Mechanical, rear wheels

	STEERING
	Mechanical double roller & globe worm
	Mechanical double roller & globe worm optional power steering
	power steering

	ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	 

	Battery
	12V, 45Ah 
	12V, 66Ah

	Alternator
	12V,700W
	12V,1020 W
	12V,900 W

	MAX.SPEED (km/h)
	115
	125
	140
	110
	130


